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Ms

First 
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Post 

Code
Country Phone Fax e-mail

FRANCE Ms. Emilie Maehara

Programme Officer,  

Urban Governance

French Ministry of 

Foreign and European 

Affairs

27 rue de la 

Convention Paris 75015 FRANCE

331 43 17 64 

45

emilie.maehara@diplomatie.gou

v.fr

GERMANY Ms. Annette Baehring

Head of Unit, Regional 

and Local Geovernance, 

Decentralisation

Deutsche Gesellschaft 

für Technische 

Zusammenaarbeit 

(GTZ) GmbH OE 42

Dag-Hammarskjold-

Weg 1-5 Eschborn 65760 GERMANY

49 61 96 79 

16 60

49 61 96 79 

80 16 60

Annette.Baehring@gtz.de, 

Antje.Kinkel@gtz.de

GERMANY Mr. Franz Marré

Head of Division 313, 

Water, Energy and Urban 

Development

Federal Ministry for 

Economic Cooperation 

and Development 

(BMZ) Postfach 12 03 22 53045 Bonn 53045 GERMANY

49 228 99 

535 3783
49 228 9910 

535 3783

franz.marre@bmz.bund.de, 

angelica.nickel@bmz.bund.de

SOUTH AFRICA Mr. Ahmedi Vawda

Advisor to the Director 

General

National Department of 

Housing Private Bag X644 Pretoria 0001

REPUBLIC 

OF SOUTH 

AFRICA 27124211569 27836284179

ahmedi.vawda@dhs.gov.za, 

Monika@dhs.housing.gov.za

UCLG (Chair) Ms. Elisabeth Gateau Secretary General

United Cities and Local 

Governments Carrer Avinyo, 15 Barcelona 8002 SPAIN

34 93 34 28 

750/5

34 93 34 28 

760

e.gateau@cities-

localgovernments.org

UNEP Mr. Arab Hoballah

Chief, Sustainable 

Consumption and 

Production Branch, 

Division of Technology, 

Industry and Economics

United Nations 

Environment 

Programme 15, rue de Milan 

Paris Cedex 

09 75441 FRANCE

arab.hoballah@unep.org, 

Yamou.Jagne@unep.org

UNEP Ms. Soraya Smaoun Programme Officer

United Nations 

Environment 

Programme 15, rue de Milan 

Paris Cedex 

09 75441 FRANCE

+33 (0)1 44 

37 19 80 Soraya.Smaoun@unep.org

UN-HABITAT Mr. Alioune Badiane

Director, Regional Office 

for Africa and Arab States UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30030 GPO Nairobi 00100 KENYA

254 20 

7623075

254 20 

7623904

Alioune.Badiane@unhabitat.org, 

Anastasia.Mbova@unhabitat.org

WORLD BANK Ms. Zoubida Allaoua

Director, Finance, 

Economics and Urban The World Bank 1818 H Street, NW, 

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA

1-202-473-

3720

1-202-522-

7122 zallaoua@worldbank.org

WORLD BANK Mr. Stephen Karam Lead Urban Economist The World Bank 1818 H Street, NW, 

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA

1-202-458-

7327 skaram1@worldbank.org
CITIES 

ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. William Cobbett Manager

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, 

MC8-804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA

1-202-458-

9695

1-202-522-

3224 wcobbett@citiesalliance.org
CITIES 

ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. Kevin Milroy

Sr. Operations 

Officer/Deputy Manager

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, 

MC8-804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA

1-202-473-

5264

1-202-522-

3224 kmilroy@citiesalliance.org
CITIES 

ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Ms. Susanna Henderson Sr. Programme Assistant

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, 

MC8-804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA

1-202-458-

7269

1-202-522-

3224 shenderson@citiesalliance.org

OBSERVER Mr. Jamie Simpson Managing Director GHK International

GHK House, 

Heckfield Place, 526 

Fulham Road London SW6 5NR

UNITED 

KINGDOM

+ 44 (0) 

207471 8034

+44(0) 20 

7736 0784

simpsonj@ghkint.com, 

<Jamie.Simpson@ghkint.com> 

CITIES ALLIANCE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING

17 JANUARY 2010, Mumbai, INDIA
Attendance 
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